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3AM-IQA1626 Next Steps for Public Hearing City of Iqaluit water licence amendment application

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jul 11, 2019 at 10:35 AM
To: Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.igaluit.nu.ca>, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca>, Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Madeleine
Redfern <MayorRedfern@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Romeyn Stevenson <R.Stevenson@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Erica Bonhomme <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Bcc: Distro Iqaluit <distro-3am-iga@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt July 10, 2019 of the Water Balance Model Report, submitted in response to commitments #1 and #2 of the Pre-
Hearing Conference Decision Report Issued by the NWB on June 3, 2019. Parties are reminded of the following dates for the next steps leading up to the Public

Hearing:

All further and final written submissions to be provided by Interveners and interested members of the public must be filed with the Board on or before
Monday, July 15, 2019;

Any parties who wish to request simultaneous French interpretation services be provided at the Public Hearing are required to make this request to the
Board on or before Monday, July 15, 2019;

All further and final responses of the Applicant to the information filed to date must be filed with the Board on or before Monday, July 22, 2019;

All parties must file any final summary presentations for the Board’s consideration and/or closing arguments with the Board on or before Monday, July 29,
2019;

Public Hearing August 8-9, 2019, in the City of Igaluit, subject to final confirmation.

In addition, you will find attached a letter from the City of Iqaluit requesting the ability to pump water prior to the completion of a public hearing. Formal
correspondence in response to this letter will follow shortly.

Regards,

Richard
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